
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   De La Salle     SESSION 6            YEAR:   2008 
 
   Pac 10      Big East   College  NBA 
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Improved   
  
  
 
Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Trey Pugh 

Kai Squires 

Katelyn Kommer 
Luke Martinelli 
 
Coby Welty 
Colby Orr 
 

Zach Cesario 

Walter Brennan 

Josh Ip 

Chris Tenn 
Madison West 
 
Jake Bosowski 
Nick Dildine 
 

Jacob Brinkman  
 

George Johnson 

Ray Hudson 

Lee Litvin 
Lance Larsen 
 
Casey Sclar 
Vanessa Coover 
 

Danny Parness 

Pac 10 All Stars 
Clayton Barker Trey Pugh 
Kai Squires Timmy Jordan 
Jordan Katz Katelyn Kommer 
Colby Orr Brian Wright 
Kevin Yerina Peter Koenen 
Zach Duffy Nick Keefer 
Mason McCay Alisyn Slinsen 
Connor Mendonca 
Sammy Rodriguez 
Luke Martinelli 
Marcella Hughes 
Courtney Yewell 
Max Muskat 
Bryce Anderson 
Coby Welty 
Kenny Fadden 

 Big East All Stars 
Justin Lo Jordan Hickman 
Jeff Chang Josh Ip 
Jake Bosowski Lauren Kirk 
Veronica Holder Dylan Brodsky 
Ryan Boyle Guy Clearwater 
Nick Dildine Jacob Brinkman 
Jerry Chang Austin Walker 
Jeff Mitchell Evan Gravenmeier 
Scotty Fox Grant Butler 
Max Diaz Trevor Rodriguez 
Liam Abrams Joe DeMers 
Matt Lorenz Scotty Chen 
Alec Weber Madison West 
Derek Ontiveros Meagan Devlin 
Walter Brennan Tyler Petite 
 

College All Stars 
Cameron Grant  
Jackie Davis  
Casey Sclar 
John Moore 
Sane Haley 
Trey Allen 
Dan Fritz 
Katie Regan 
Aaron Edwards 
Cyrus Scales 
Kevin Garske 
Steve Oronos 
Katie Devlin 
Kay Hudson 
George Johnson 
Ricky Gorn 
Louis Lubow 
 
 Free Throw Champions 

 
7-8 Charlie Raisin 12 
09 Connor Mendonca 25 
10 Clayton Barker 26 
11 Evan Gravenmeier 31 
12 Jackie Davis 33 
13 Trey Allen 35 
14+ Kyle Bradbury 33 
 

8+9R Natalie Abrams 
8+9B Timmy Falls 
8+9G Zach Duffy 
8+9W Devin Murtha 
10B Brian Wright 
10G Max Muskat 
10R Marcella Hughes 
11B Joe DeMers 
11G Evan Gravenmeier 
11W Blake Kami 
11R Courtney Yewell 
 

12B Walter Brennan 
12G Jackie Davis 
12W Derek Ontiveros 
12R Kerry Krohn 
13B Shane Haley 
13G Trey Allen 
13W George Johnson 
13R Meagan Devlin 
14R Katie Allio 
14-15  Cameron Grant 

One On One Champions 
 


